Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H110000784763)))



H110000784763ABC1

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name : C T CORPORATION SYSTEM

Account Number : FCA000000023

Phone : (850)222-1092

Fax Number

: (850)878~5368

**Enter the	email .	address	for	this	busin	ess	entity	to	be	used	for	future
annual	report	: mailin	gs.	Enter	only	one	email	add	res	s ple	ase.	**

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO. 1650 ALAFAYA TRAIL, LLC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	04
Estimated Charge	\$125.00

J. BRYAN

MAR 25 2011

COVER LETTER

TO:		ius Section I Corporations		
SUBJE	ren. 1650	Alafaya Trail, LLC		
9004		Name of Limite	d Liability Company	
The en	closed Artic	les of Organization and fee(s) are s	submitted for filing.	•
Picaso	return all co	respondence concerning this matte	er to the following:	
	Patrick J. Ge	sorge		
•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Name of Person	
•			Firm/Company	
	4006 Greys	tone Drive		-
			Address	
Ċ	lermont, Flo			THAR 24 M 9: 15 SECRETARY OF STATION
		· .	State and Zip Code	至第一
	satrickjegori	c08@gmail.com	a future amusi report notification)	-ASS 22 F
			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	SE PITT
For fur	her informal	tion concerning this mutter, please	call:	
Patrick	l. Georgo		at (152) 459-5996	55 4
	N	ome of Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number	がる。
Enclos	ed is a chec	k for the following amount:		
\$125.00	Filing Fee	\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filing Fee & S160.00 Filing Fee Certified Copy Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) S160.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	: &
		Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tellahussee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

1650 Alafaya Trail			
	LLC		
(Must and with the words "Lir	nited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - A	Address:		
The mailing addr	ress and street address	of the principal office of the Limited Lia	bility Company is:
Principal Office	Address:	Mailing Address:	
1650 Alufaya Trail		4006 Greystone Drive	
Orlando, Plorida 32828		Clermont, Florida 34711	
(The Limited Limitity business entity with a	Company cannot serve as its n active Plorida registration.)	gistered Office, & Registered Agent's a own Registered Agent. You must designate an individ-	ual or another
(The Limited Limitity business entity with a	Company cannot serve as its nactive Ptorida registration.) Florida street address	own Registered Agent. You must designate an individ of the registered agent are:	SECRETARY TO
(The Limited Limitity business entity with a	Company cannot serve as its n active Plorida registration.)	own Registered Agent. You must designate an individ of the registered agent are:	11 HAR 24 SECRETARY SECRETARY
(The Limited Limitity business entity with a	Company cannot serve as its nactive Ptorida registration.) Florida street address	own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual of the registered agent are: n Name	THAR 24 AM SECRETARY OF ALLAHASSEE. F
(The Limited Limitity business entity with a	Company cannot serve as its n active Florida registration.) Florida street address C T Corporation System 1200 South Pine Island I	own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual of the registered agent are: n Name	TI HAR 24 AM 9 SECRETARY OF S ALLAHASSEE, FL
(The Limited Limitity business entity with a	Company cannot serve as its n active Florida registration.) Florida street address C T Corporation System 1200 South Pine Island I	own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual of the registered agent are: n Name Road	THAR 24 AM SECRETARY OF ALLAHASSEE. F

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.,

CT Corporation System

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

Renee Cruz, Asst Secretary
(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s): The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

<u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	Name and Address:
MGRM	Willowmere Florida Stores, LLC 4006 Greystane Drive Clermont, Floride 34711
	FILAR 24 ALLAHASS
	24 AM 9: ASSEE, FL
(Use attachment if necessary)	ORIDE ORIDE
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the da (If an effective date is listed, the date must be a to or 98 days after the date of filing.)	ate of filing: (OPTIONAL) specific and cannot be more than five business days prior

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in £817.155, F.S.)

Ryan Kray, Authorized Representative

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

\$125,00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2